	STEVENS-HESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OREGON 97204
M No. 886—Dregon Trust Daed Series—TRUSTEE'S RECISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAU	лт м
M No. 116-Dregon Trust Deed January	TICE OF DEFAULT Vol. 80 Foge 4697
is made to that certain trust deed in whic	h George Fonder was trustee and County Title Company was beneficiary; said trust deed was eslin
Reference is made to a	County Title Company
is grantor.	County Title county was beneficiary; said trust deed was eslin
Under	11302 or as document,
May 10 19.78, in book/reel/	volume No
corded	e which), of the mortgage records of
corded	volume No <u>M/8</u> which), of the mortgage records of <u>Klamath</u> blowing real property situated in said county:
,0011097 - 0	
Lat 8 in Block 1 of Tract 1114,	of the County Clerk of Klamath
Lot 8 in Block 1 of Tract 1114, thereof on file in the office of	the liter part
County, Oregon.	the sin or trustee's election to self an end on
in a dirantor's default under said trust deed, cont	aining the beneficiary s of the said trust deed was recorded on or's obligations secured by said trust deed was recorded on rtga ge records, in book/reel/volume No
of the above described real property to satisfy granted of the above described real property 19, 80, in said more	or's obligations secured by look/reel/volume No <u>N80</u> , at pear rtgage records, in book/reel/volume No(indicate which); thereafter, by rofilm No(indicate which); thereafter, by permitted by the provisions of Section 87.760, Oregon Revised permitted by the provisions of Section 87.760, Oregon Revised thas been removed, paid and overcome so that said trust deed
January 31 January here/file/instrument/mice	permitted by the provisions of Section 87.700, Oregen
Zoro and avalents on said obligations made	has been removed, pand and or
should be remained by a should be reply is given that the	undersigned thereby hereby are reinstated liven; it being understoor
NOW, THEREFORE, nonce interest deed and all oblig the default and election to sell; said trust deed and all oblig	undersigned trustee does hereby rescind, cancel and withdraw said notice vations secured thereby hereby are reinstated and shall be and remain in not state thereby hereby are reinstated and shall be and remain in not state thereby hereby are reinstated and shall be and remain in not affecting any breach or default had not been given; it being understood, or affecting any breach or default—past, present or tuture—under said as modifying or altering in any respect any of the terms, covenants, con- be only an election without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pur- be only an election without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pur- be only an election without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pur- be only an election without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pur- be only an election without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pur- be only an election without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pur- be only an election without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pur- be only an election without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pur- be only an election without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pur- be only an election without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pur- be only an election without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pur- be only an election without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pur- be only an election without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made purble.
towever that this rescission share not remedy thereunder, the	be only an election where a
trust deed or as impairing day but is and shall be deened to ditions or obligations thereof, but is and shall be deened to	t trustee has hereunto set his hand and seal; it the understand
Sum to the where where of, the underling	to signed and its corporate
IN WITNESS Withere are to is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its B officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its B	COUNTY TITLE CONST
-flicers fully datie	By: Marle Runnela
DATED: March 11 , 19 80.	By: darle finner
	Trustee Secretary
(If executed by a corporation,	
attix co polare a	93.4(0) Klamath) ss.
(If the signal of acknowledgment opposite)	I STATE OF OREGON, COLINE IN 80
STATE OF OREGON, 55.	Darle Kumeran
County of 19	work some took took took took abex of hor x book and the latter is the
Personally appeared the above named	secretary of Klamath
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	Title Co, a corporation, and that the seal animate said that said
at.d acknowledged the foregoing inter- voluntary act and deed.	County Title Co., a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said foregoing instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by author instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by author instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by author instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by author instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by author instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by author instrument was sealed in behalf of said corporation by author instrument was sealed in behalf of said corporation by a sealed in the sealed in behalf of said corporation by a sealed instrument was sealed in the sealed in behalf of said corporation by author instrument was sealed in behalf of said corporation by a sealed in the sealed
	ity of its board of directors; and deed.
Before me: (OFFICIAL	Batore mei Doloza (OFFICIA SEAL)
(OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public tor Oregon
Notary Public for My commission expires:	Notary Public to/Oregon My commission expires: 3 - 20 - 8/
-	
	STATE OF OREGON. County of Klamath
RESCISSION OF NOTICE	I certify that the record of
OF DEFAULT	ment was received for received 193
	12th day of March March and record at 1:55 o'clock P M., and record
	in book reel volument fee/1
то	FOR RECORDING page 45.7 OF the May 31797
	LABEL IN COUN THES WHERE instrument/microfilm IVO. and Cou USED.) Record of Mortgages of said Cou
	Witness my name and
	County affixed.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	Mr. D. Million of J. T Int.
frank a findella	By Dunal hard Altrache
N' 19 RAIL SOL	Pec 53.59
· Se Chilequere of 97624	(N Fee S3•20) Satisfies the state of the Fee S3•200

ŝ

----H

ŝ

798 NAA

DEED WARRANTY * * * * * * *

36.50

Vol. so Page

K-33005

ROBERT TIMOTHY SCHROEDER and CAROLYN JEAN SCHROEDER, husband and wife, Grantors convey and warrant to DOUGLAS S. WOODS, Grantee, the following described real property located in Klamath County, State of Oregon, free of all encumbrances, except as specifically

Beginning at a point 880 feet North of the Southeast set forth herein: corner of the W 1/2 SE 1/4 of Section 30, Township 39 South, Range 11 E. W. M., thence Northerly 300 feet; thence Westerly 869 feet to the East boundary of Harpold Road; thence Southerly along the East boundary of Harpold Road 300 feet; thence Easterly 875 feet to the point of beginning, containing 6.02 acres, more or less.

SUBJECT TO:

1. Reservations, restrictions, rights of way, easements of record and those apparent on the land;

2. Acreage and use limitations under provisions of United States Statutes and regulations issued thereunder;

3. Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described property lying within the boundaries of public

roads or highways;

4. Reservations and restrictions, including the terms and provisions thereof, contained in Deed from Fred Robinson and Freda Robinson, husband and wife, and Marie E. Green, a single Woman, to Melvin W. Hunter and Shirley M. Hunter, dated February WOMAN, to Melvin W. Hunter and Shirley M. Hunter, dated February 16, 1965, recorded February 23, 1965, in Deed Volume 359, page 471, records of Klamath County, Oregon, as follows: "Grantors, however, specifically reserve unto themselves, their heirs, successors or assigns all gas, oil, and minerals in, on or under said land, together with the right to enter in and upon the property at any and all times, either in person or through their agents. For the purpose of either in person or through their agents, for the purpose of prognecting for developing and removing any gas oil or mine prospecting for, developing and removing any gas, oil or mineral deposits. As between Grantors, an undivided 50% of the gas, oil and minerals reserved by them belongs to Marie E. Green and the remaining undivided for belongs to Bred P. Potierer and Pred the remaining undivided 50% belongs to Fred B. Robinson and Freda The remaining undivided but perongs to Fred B. Robinson and Freda Robinson. Grantors agree, for themselves, their heirs, successors and assigns to compensate Grantees for any reasonable damage to growing groups for compensate buildings and/or improvements encoded buildings and assigns to compensate Grantees for any reasonable damage to growing crops, fences, buildings and/or improvements occasioned by their prospecting for, developing and/or removing gas, oil or mineral devents The true and actual consideration paid for this conveyance

deposits. WFINESS Grantors" hands this 1/ day of March, 1980. Rabert in the rouder

Caralyn Jean Schoolder

is \$56,500.00.

WAREANTY DEED, PAGE ONE.

4.145

STATE OF OREGON) ١ County of Klamath ١

ss.

Personally appeared ROBERT TIMOTHY SCHROEDER and CAROLYN JEAN SCHROEDER, husband and wife, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

BEFORE ME:

Susan Kay Way Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires

Unless a change is requested all future tax statements shall be sent to:

Department of Veteran's Affairs 1225 Ferry Street, S. E. Salem, Oregon 97310

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Mr. Douglas S. Woods 1340 Tamera Drive Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

MIT OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; SS.

Hed for record at request of _____Klamath County Title Co.____ rs. 12th day of <u>little</u> A. D. 19.80 $at^{1:55}$ o'clock^P M., and fully recorded in Vol. <u>M60</u>, of <u>Deads</u> on Pege4693 Wm D. MILNE, County Cleri

> By_ Fee \$7.00

WARRANTY DEED, PAGE TWO.